Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

George Champlin Sibley Papers

George and Mary Easton Sibley Papers

8-20-1811

Letter from John Mason to George Sibley, August 20, 1811

John Mason Indian Trade Office

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/george



Part of the United States History Commons

Recommended Citation

Mason, John, "Letter from John Mason to George Sibley, August 20, 1811" (1811). George Champlin Sibley Papers. 247.

https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/george/247

This Correspondence is brought to you for free and open access by the George and Mary Easton Sibley Papers at Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. It has been accepted for inclusion in George Champlin Sibley Papers by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. For more information, please contact phuffman@lindenwood.edu.

Geo: C. Sibley Esq. Indian Trade Office

George Town 20 Aug: 1811

Sir

Herewith you will receive invoice and box beaver traps of squaw axes forwarded from this office on the 26^{th} *: to Brownsville destined for your factory amounting to 75.14 these traps and axes were made by the patterns received from your factory last fall & I have no doubt but you will find them to answer very well. –

I am ____ J.M

sup.